UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER CO.,
dba DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER,
and OLD DOMINION ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE

Docket No. 52-017-COL

— N N N S N S N

(North Anna Power Station, Unit 3)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ROBERT M. WEISMAN

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in
the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information
is provided:

Name: Robert M. Weisman

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop: O-15-D21
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Telephone Number: (301) 415-1696

E-mail address: Robert.Weisman@nrc.gov
Facsimile: (301) 415-3725
Admissions: Oklahoma

Name of Party: NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

ISigned (electronically) by/
Robert M. Weisman
Counsel for the NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 26™ day of October, 2009
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the “NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ROBERT M. WEISMAN” has
been served upon the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange this 26th day of

October, 2009:

Administrative Judge

Ronald M. Spritzer, Chair

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Ronald.Spitzer@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Richard F. Cole

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Richard.Cole@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Alice C. Mignerey

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Alice.Mignerey@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Alan S. Rosenthal

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop - T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: rsnthi@comcast.net

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Docketing and Service

Mail Stop: O-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

Mail Stop O-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail:OCAAmail@nrc.gov



Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP
2300 N. Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20037-1128

David R. Lewis, Esq.

Counsel for Dominion

Maria Webb, Paralegal

E-mail: David.Lewis@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail: Maria.Webb@pillsburylaw.com

North Carolina Utilities Commission
Louis S. Watson, Jr.

Senior Staff Attorney

4325 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-4325

E-Mail: swatson@ncuc.net

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
120 Tredgar Street, RS-2
Richmond, VA 23219

Lillian M. Cuoco

Senior Counsel

E-mail: Lillian.Cuoco@dom.com

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 26th day of October, 2009

Louis A. Zeller

Blue Ridge Environmental Defense League

P.O. Box 88
Glendale Springs, NC 28629
E-mail: BREDL@skybest.com

James Patrick Guy I, Esq.
LeClairRyan

4201 Dominion Boulevard, Suite 200
Glen Allen, VA 23060

E-mail: James.Guy@leclairryan.com

ISigned (electronically) by/

Robert M. Weisman

Counsel for NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop O-15 D21

Washington, DC 20555-0001

(301) 415-1696
Robert.Weisman@nrc.gov
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